

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NOBLE RESOURCES TRADING HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with Limited Liability)

Noble Resources Earnings Calls Calendar

Singapore, 10 Jan 2024 - Noble Resources Trading Holdings Limited ("**Noble Resources**" and, together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**"), will host earnings conference calls and webcasts to report its financial performance on its quarterly unaudited financial results for 2023/24 on the following tentative dates:

Fourth quarter 2023 results: 15 February 2024, 7pm Singapore Time
First quarter results: 15 May 2024, 7pm Singapore Time
Second quarter results: 15 August 2024, 7pm Singapore Time
Third quarter results: 13 November 2024, 7pm Singapore Time

Joining the Conference Call

Conference access information will be published in the week preceding the scheduled calls.

00000

About Noble Resources Trading Holdings Limited

Noble Resources Trading Holdings Limited ("Noble Resources") together with its subsidiaries (the "Group") is one of Asia's leading independent energy products and industrial raw materials supply chain managers.

The Group operates in the supply chain of energy raw materials, technology metals, special ores and industrial minerals, and base metals, and is supported by its freight and logistics operations. The Group leverages its extensive regional network to facilitate the marketing, processing, financing and transportation of these raw materials, predominantly in Asia. It also provides supply chain and risk management services to clients.

On 7 February 2022, as part of a deleveraging and reorganisation of Noble Group Holdings Limited ("NGHL"), the ownership of Noble Trading Co Limited ("TradingCo") and its subsidiaries was transferred to Noble Resources Trading Limited. Following that transfer, NGHL no longer has any ownership of the commodities trading business owned by TradingCo, which is now 100% owned by the Group.

For more information visit www.thisisnoble.com

For media enquires please contact:

Tim Ferdinand (Europe) / Tonia Lim (Asia) +44 7810 111 496 +65 9838 9870 Email: enquiries@thisisnoble.com